OP \$65.00 88156711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION		05/30/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANVITA MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	165 lexington Street
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88156711	24/7 CGM
Serial Number:	88156850	ON DEMAND CGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036221445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MESMER & DELEAULT PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 2: ROBERT R. DELEAULT

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Deleault	
SIGNATURE:	/robert r deleault/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments_24-7cgm_on_demand c gm#page1.tif source=Assignments_24-7cgm_on_demand c gm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0470 source=Assignments_24-7cgm_on_demand c gm#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nova Biomedical Corporation, 200 Prospect Street, Waltham, MA 22454 (Assignor) is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the domestic and foreign trademarks and trademark applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Sanvita Medical, LLC, 165 Lexington Street, Suite 200, Billerica, MA 01821-3930 (Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer Assignor's entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Trademarks have been or will be granted, extended or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or renewing the Trademarks, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby agrees to cease and desist from using the Trademarks as and from the present date and confirms that all proprietary interest and rights pertaining to the same and the Registrations and/or Applications shall be property of the Assignee. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform all other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor. In addition, Assignee is granted the right to sue for infringement of the Trademarks with respect to the Trademarks anywhere in the world and is granted the right to recover damages for any past infringement of the Trademarks and to recover and retain any monies paid if received as a result of such infringement.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Executed this 30 day of MAY, 2019.

Assignor: Nova Biomedical Corporation	Accepted by Assignee: Sanvita Medical, LLC
Francis C. Manganaro, President	Chung Chang Young, Manager
State of MASSACHUSETTS County of MODIESEX	
This instrument was acknowledged before me as President of Nova Biomedical Corporation.	on May 30., 2019 by Francis C. Manganaro Notary Public
State of MASSACHUSETTS County of MODLESEX	RICHARD F. ROLLINS, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 24, 2025
This instrument was acknowledged before me Manager of Sanvita Medical, LLC.	on MAY 30, 2019 by Chung Chang Young as
	Notary Public
	RICHARD F. ROLLINS, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 24, 2025

SCHEDULE A

DOMESTIC TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Status
88/156,711	October 16, 2018	24/7 CGM	Pending
88/156,850	October 16, 2018	On Demand CGM	Pending

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0474